,	11	-27-2007		
Client (Aprile No. 10519/220 Client Reference No. SDA-1150X				——————————————————————————————————————
NOV 2. 1-2007 P	. 10	3464535	T	
To the Direct of the U.S. Patent and Tr 1. Name of or overling Party(ies)/Exec	ademark Office: Please	e record the attached doo.	nents or the new address(eress of receiving Party(ie	s) below: s):
KEVIN M. CONLEY / SEPTEMBER 24, 2007 MICHAEL HOLTZMAN / SEPTEMBER 9, 2007 ROTEM SELA / SEPTEMBER 11, 2007 RON BARZILAI / SEPTEMBER 7, 2007 FABRICE E. JOGAND-COULOMB / SEPTEMBER 14, 2007		Name:	SanDisk Corporation	
		Street Address:	601 McCarthy Boulevar	·d
		City:	Milpitas	
11-21-27 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		State:	California	
		Country:	US Zip: 95935	
☐ Yes ⊠ No		Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date(s): September 24, 2007; 2007	September 9, 2007; §	September 11, 2007; Se	eptember 7, 2007; and Sep	ptember 14,
⊠ Assignment	☐ Change of Name	☐ Execu	tive Order 9424, Confirmat	tory License
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger	☐ Joint R	esearch Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	☐ Other			
 4. Application or patent number(s). A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/811,346 filed June 8, 2007 		ent is being filed togeth B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No	ner with a new application.	
Name and address of party to who	n		plications and patents invo	lved: <u>1</u>
correspondence concerning docum mailed:	nent should be			
BRINKS HOFER GILSON P.O. BOX 10395	I & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR	. 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312) 321-4200 (312) 321-4299 Fax			harged by credit card. harged to Deposit Account	t No. 23-
(312) 321-42881 ax		☑ Enclosed☑ None required (go	vernment interest not affec	cting title)
		8. Payment Informa	tion:	ľ
		a. Credit Card: La	ast 4 Numbers xpiration Date	
	1	b. Charge fee and Account Numbe Authorized User		
9. Signature: Signature Joseph F. Hetz, Rev Name of Person	Cianina	Total numb ë ⊧ oੈ∮‡ sheet attachmen	19. 2007 EBD MOETHCHE MOMENUS 118(1) te Miges including cover ts, and documents: 5	348 48.00 U
Documents to be recorded Mail Stop Assignment Recordati		(571)	273 0140 or mailed to:	450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kevin M. Conley, Michael Holtzman, Rotem Sela, Ron Barzilai, and Fabrice E. Jogand-Coulomb, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled METHOD FOR USING TIME FROM A TRUSTED HOST DEVICE, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on June 8, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/811,346;

WHEREAS, SanDisk Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 601 McCarthy Boulevard, Milpitas, California 95035, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

PATENT REEL: 020321 FRAME: 0894

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignce in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	9/24/07	L'alon
	, ,	Kevin M. Conley
DATED:		Michael Holtzman
DATED:		Rotem Sela
DATED:		Ronald Barzilai
DATED:		Fabrice E. Jogand-Coulomb

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		
DATED:	9./9/07	Kevin M. Conley
DATED:		Michael Holtzman
DATED:	SEP-7-2007	Rotem Sela Mm Bank
		Ron Barzilai
DATED:		Fabrice E. Jogand-Coulomb

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		
		Kevin M. Conley
DATED:		
		Michael Holtzman
DATED:	9/11/07	No AM
	, ,	Rotem Sela
DATED:		
DATED.		Ronald Barzilai
DATED:		
		Fabrice E. Jogand-Coulomb

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:		
		Kevin M. Conley
DATED:		
		Michael Holtzman
DATED:		
		Rotem Sela
DATED:		
		Ronald Barzilai
DATED:	Sept 14th 2007	
		Fabrice E. Jogand-Coulomb

-2-